ERRATA.

10

The Reader is particularly requested to attend to the following Errate, as they are effential to the fenfe of the passages to which they apply.

PRELIMINARY ACCOUNT OF THE FUR TRADE.

r age	12,	Line	2,	for Croix read Croile.
-			18,	for thirty read forty.
	15,			for Missifioric read Missifuri.
	17,		11,	dele Portage.
	21,		9,	for and Montreal, where they received ftores read and at Montreal, where
			5.	they received, stored, &c.
	27,		17,	for others read winterers.
	28,			for four read eight.
	•		12,	for this read the.
	31,			for over read to.
	32,	-	14,	for at read to.
	33,			for Portage read décharge.
	•••		11,	
			•	fhort diftance from the Décharge.
	34,		8,	for the latter comes in read the latter river comes from.
	0		26,	after the word paces add next to this is mauvais de Musique, where, &c.
	35,		3,	
				vale, from whence the great river.
			·5,	for the whole diftance read the diftance of this Portage,
	36,		5,	for in every lake and river read along every great river.
	39,		22,	dele the whole of.
	40,			for St. Mary's read St. Mary's coaftways.
	43,		22,	for clear read is cleared of wood.
	46,		14,	for about read in.
	50,		4,	for Perche read Peche.
	•		16,	for they read we.
	51,	•	4,	for which leads through read which conducts these waters through the fuc-
	•			ceeding lakes and rivers, till they discharge themselves.
			11,	for ends read runs.
				dele falling into a lake-pond.
	<u>5</u> 2,		4,	for la Roche read le Roché.
	53,		6,	for lake Palcau, &c. read Palleau Minac Sagaigan, or lake of Dry Berries.
	54,		4,	for portage read pointe.
	55,		21,	after an half, place a period; after water, a comma.
	.56,		2,	for land read lake.
	60,		3,	for that enters lake Winipic, read which enters that lake,
	63,		15,	dele off.
	73,		4,	for pounds read fhillings.
			5,	for which read of which.
			21,	dele of the lake.
	80,		20,	for Croilé read Croffe.
	83,		17,	dele and a.
	101,		4,	for beech-tree read birch-tree.
	306.		3Ŝ.	for confiderable read inconfiderable.

JOURNALS